U.S. AGENT LETTER OF ATTESTATION

Shenzhen Xinguodu Technology Co., Ltd.

Date: 2023-11-22

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID: XDQG201-01

Shenzhen Xinguodu Technology Co., Ltd. ("the Applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, NEXGO INC,.(U.S. agent). is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Shenzhen Xinguodu Technology Co., Ltd. ("the Applicant") accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

NEXGO INC,. (U.S. agent) accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Name: NEXGO INC,.

Address: 23601 Ridge Route Dr. Suite B Laguna Hills, CA 92653

Tel.: 949-486-0320 Email: plove@nexgo.us

FRN: N/A(The agent for service of process does no other business with the FCC and

does not have an FRN)

Signed by (printed name):Patricia Love

Signature: Patricia Love

Shenzhen Xinguodu Technology Co., Ltd.

Add: 17B JinSong Mansion, Terra Industrial & Trade Park, Chegongmiao, Futian District,

Shenzhen, China 518040

Tel: +86-0755-86319900 Fax: +86-0755-86319900

Email: paymentcert@xgd.com

FRN: 0018771675

Signed by (Huang Fenglan):

Signature: Fenglan Moung

CFR 47 §2.911(d)(7) U.S Agent